Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
BRITTA HARDY	12/16/2004
STEVEN TARRAN JONES	01/05/2005
LEAH KLAPPER	12/22/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CURETECH LTD.
Street Address:	42 HAYARKON STREET
City:	YAVNE
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	81227

Name:	MOR-RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD.
Street Address:	23 HASIVIM STREET
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 7590, KIRYAT MATALON
City:	PETACH TIKVA
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	49170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10994091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)294-4700

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2122946700

Email: mhavranek@winston.com

Correspondent Name: Allan A. Fanucci Address Line 1: 1400 L Street

> PATENT REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0066

500024842

40.00

| OF 0

Address Line 2: Patent Department
Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

NAME OF SUBMITTER: ALLAN A. FANUCCI

Total Attachments: 6
source=Assignment 85189-7500#page1 tif

source=Assignment 85189-7500#page1.tif source=Assignment 85189-7500#page2.tif source=Assignment 85189-7500#page3.tif source=Assignment 85189-7500#page4.tif source=Assignment 85189-7500#page5.tif source=Assignment 85189-7500#page6.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Britta HARDY, citizen of Israel, residing at, 6 Eliahu Hakim Street, Tel Aviv 69120, Israel;

Steven Tarran JONES, citizen of Great Britain, residing at, 1 Christchurch Crescent, Radlett, Hertfordshire WD7 8AG, United Kingdom, and

Leah KLAPPER, citizen of Israel residing at, 10 Ben-Zion Street, Givataim 53230, Israel.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in HUMANIZED IMMUNOMODULATORY MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASE OR IMMUNODEFICIENCY, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 85189-7500

\boxtimes	is executed on even da	te herewith
	was filed on	as Application No.

WHEREAS, CURETECH LTD., an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at 42 Hayarkon Street, Yavne 81227, Israel, and MOR-RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD., an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at 23 Hasivim Street, P.O. Box 7590, Kiryat Matalon, 49170 Petach Tikva, Israel, ASSIGNEES are desirous of jointly obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature.

16.12.04	B. Hardy
Date	Britta HARDY
appeared Britta HARDY, to me	known and known to me to be the person of that name, who and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Moti Hacham, Advocate
	Witness

PATENT REEL: 015821 FRAME: 0069

1

Date		Steven Tarran JONES
appeared Stever	n Tarran JONES, to me	, 2004, before me, Witness, personally known and known to me to be the person of that and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act
		Witness
Date		Hall Klapper Leah KLAPPER
appeared Leah	KLAPPER, to me know	, 2004, before me, Witness, personally n and known to me to be the person of that name, acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and Moti Hacham, Advocate L.N. 30357
		Witness

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, each of

Britta HARDY, citizen of Israel, residing at, 6 Eliahu Hakim Street, Tel Aviv 69120, Israel;

Steven Tarran JONES, citizen of Great Britain, residing at, I Christchurch Crescent, Radlett, Hertfordshire WD7 8AG, United Kingdom, and

Leah KLAPPER, citizen of Israel residing at, 10 Ben-Zion Street, Givataim 53230, Israel.

ASSIGNOR, is an inventor of the invention in HUMANIZED IMMUNOMODULATORY MONOCLONAL ANTIBODIES FOR THE TREATMENT OF NEOPLASTIC DISEASE OR IMMUNODEFICIENCY, for which an application for a Patent of the United States, identified by Winston & Strawn LLP Docket No. 85189-7500

\boxtimes	s executed on even date herewith
	was filed on as Application No

WHEREAS, CURETECH LTD., an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at 42 Hayarkon Street, Yavne 81227, Israel, and MOR-RESEARCH APPLICATIONS LTD., an Israeli corporate body having a place of business at 23 Hasivim Street, P.O. Box 7590, Kiryat Matalon, 49170 Petach Tikva, Israel, ASSIGNEES are desirous of jointly obtaining each inventor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to each inventor in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, each ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, his or her entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby covenants and agrees that he or she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he or she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby further covenants and agrees that he or she will communicate to the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to him or her respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention;

And each ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes the ASSIGNEE's patent attorney to complete this form by the addition of the application number, application filing date, and attorney docket number, if necessary.

In witness whereof, each inventor has affixed his or her signature

Date	Britta HARDY
appeared Britta HARDY, to me kno	, 2004, before me, Witness, personally wn and known to me to be the person of that name, who acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and deed.
	Witness

5th January 2005 Date	Steven Tarran JONES
appeared Steven Tarran JOINES	Jamay, 2004, before me, Witness, personally 5, to me known and known to me to be the person of that nstrument and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act Witness
Date	Leah KLAPPER
appeared Leah KLAPPER, to me	, 2004, before me, Witness, personally e known and known to me to be the person of that name, ent and acknowledged the same to be his/her free act and
	Witness

RECORDED: 03/25/2005